
Table 2: Comparing Higher Education Price Index and Consumer 
Price Index with 1983 Base Year 

Difference 
Annual Annual in Annual 

HEPI-83 Change CPI-83 Change Change 

1974 50 48 
1975 54 4 53 5 -1 
1976 58 4 57 4 0 
1977 62 4 60 3 0 
1978 66 4 64 4 0 
1979 71 5 70 6 -1 
1980 78 7 79 9 -2 
1981 86 8 88 9 -1 
1982 94 8 96 8 1 
1983 100 6 100 4 2 
1984 105 5 104 4 1 
1985 111 6 108 4 2 
1986 116 6 111 3 2 
1987 121 5 113 3 2 
1988 126 5 118 5 1 
1989 133 7 124 6 1 
1990 141 8 129 6 2 
1991 148 7 136 7 0 
1992 154 5 141 4 1 
1993 158 5 145 4 0 
1994 163 5 149 4 2 
1995 168 5 153 4 1 
1996 173 5 157 4 1 
1997 179 5 162 5 1 
1998 185 6 165 3 3 
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